Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

be sure to provide appropriate WARNING labels.
ESD Level ≥ 8,000 V
Part Number Guide
OUE8 A XXX Y 1
Optek UV TO-46 LED Series                                                                                                       Packaging 1 – Tray Pack
                                                                                                                                               Power Output (mW) - A through J
Sequence Numbers (A→Z) Wavelength (nm) Identifier
Part Number Emission
Angle
Peak Wavelength (nm)
IF = 100 mA
Optical Power Output (mW)
IF = 100 mA
18
Range Minimum Maximum
OUE8A385Y1 380 to 385 1.8 8.1
OUE8A390Y1 385 to 390 1.8 8.1
OUE8A395Y1 390 to 395 3.1 9.8
OUE8A400Y1 395 to 400 5.8 13.4
OUE8A410Y1 405 to 410 5.8 13.4
OUE8A425Y1 420 to 425 7.3 15.4
OUE8A380Y1 375 to 380 1.8 8.1
OUE8A405Y1 400 to 405 5.8 13.4
OUE8A415Y1 410 to 415 7.3 15.4
OUE8A420Y1 415 to 420 7.3 15.4
OPTEK reserves the right to make changes at any time in order to improve design and to supply the best product possible.
OPTEK Technology Inc. — 1645 Wallace Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006
Phone: (972) 323-2200 or (800) 341-4747    FAX: (972) 323-2396   sensors@optekinc.com   www.optekinc.com
Issue A.2        07/09
Page 2 of 8
Ultraviolet (UV) Metal Can LED
OUE8A Series
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Storage Temperature Range -40
o
C to +125
o
C
Allowable Reverse Current (IR)
85 mA
Continuous Forward Current 100 mA
Peak Pulsed Forward Current  (Pulse Width 100 usec @  10% duty cycle) 1.6 A
Lead Soldering Temperature [1/16 inch (1.6 mm) from case for 5 seconds with soldering iron] 260° C
(1)
Power Dissipation 370 mW
Operating Temperature Range -40
o
C to +85
o
C
Notes:
1.  RMA flux is recommended.  Duration can be extended to 10 seconds maximum when wave soldering.
Electrical & Optical Characteristics (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
SYMBO
L
PARAMETER MIN TYP MAX UNITS TEST CONDITIONS
VF Forward Voltage 3.0 3.3 3.7 V
ΔVF/ΔT VF Temperature Co-efficient   -4.8  mV/
o
C
∆λP  Spectral Half Width - 12 - nm
∆λP /∆T Peak Spectral Shift with Temperature  - 0.035 - nm/°C
ΔPo/ΔT Power Output Drop Temperature Co-efficient - -0.2 - %/
o
C
θHP Emission Angle at Half Power Points - 18 - Degree IF = 20 mA
IF = 100 mA
0.520
[13.20]